



Pillsbury® Sunrise Flatbread K-12 Hot Breakfast

Flatbread with egg, cheese and turkey sausage. Individually wrapped in an ovenable pouch. CN labeled, 1 ounce equivalent grain and 1 oz eq meat alt.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGG AND SOY INGREDIENTS

UNIT SIZE: 2.44 OZ
CASE COUNT: 80

PRODUCT CODE: 131842000
UPC: 018000318421
GTIN: 10018000318428

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:	(69g)	
Amount Per Serving:	As Packaged	
Calories	170	
Calories From Fat	50	
		% Daily Value*
Total Fat	5g	8%
Saturated Fat	1.5g	8%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	60mg	19%
Sodium	310mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate	21g	7%
Dietary Fiber	2g	7%
Sugars	3g	
Protein	9g	
Vitamin A	4%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	10%	
Iron	8%	

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A
VOLUME: .995 CF
HEIGHT: 8.18 IN
LENGTH: 15.87 IN
WIDTH: 13.25 IN
CASE SIZE: .995 CF

Ingredients

WATER, SCRAMBLED EGGS (EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, NIACIN, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COOKED TURKEY PATTIE CRUMBLES (TURKEY SAUSAGE [GROUND TURKEY, SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR], WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN]), REDUCEDFAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, CULTURES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, SALT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES) *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE., GRAVY MIX (MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, WHEY POWDER, BUTTERMILK POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, ONION POWDER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SILICON DIOXIDE [ANTICAKING AGENT], GARLIC POWDER, LACTIC ACID, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, SPICE EXTRACT, RICE STARCH), REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, NONFAT MILK, CULTURES, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, NATURAL FLAVOR*, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES) *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CHEDDAR CHEESE., SOYBEAN OIL, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, NONFAT DRY MILK, SUGAR, SALT, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR.

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



GENERAL MILLS

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Pillsbury® Sunrise Flatbread Code No.: 18000-31842

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 2.44 OZ (69 g)

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Table with 5 columns: Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG), Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient, Multiply, FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit, Creditable Amount*. Row 1: Scrambled Eggs, Cooked Turkey Patti Crumbles, Soy Flour, Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese, Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese. Row 2: Blank. Row 3: Blank. Row 4: A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount 1

*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Table with 6 columns: Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number, Ounces Dry APP Per Portion, Multiply, % of Protein As-Is*, Divide by 18**, Creditable Amount APP***. Row 1: Blank. Row 2: Blank. Row 3: Blank. Row 4: B. Total Creditable Amount 1. Row 5: C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down the 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.44 OZ (69g)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.00

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 69g/2.44 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Rose Tobelmann

Signature Director Title

Rose Tobelmann, MS, RD 8/12/2013 1-800-767-5404 Printed Name Date Phone Number